

GAHC010117212024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/288/2024

RAJESH KUMAR GURUNG
S/O LATE RAM BAHADUR GURUNG
PRESENTLY SERVING AS NAIB SUBEDAR/GD (GENERAL DUTY) AT 31ST
ASSAM RIFLE, C/O 99 APO, 932031

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
HEADQUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG 11

3:THE COMMANDANT
31ST ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
93203

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR V KUMAR, MR B PATHAK

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I.,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

02.02.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. B Pathak, learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to file affidavit in the matter.

List on **19.02.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant